
WATER SUPPLY WORKS AND SERVICES BILL 1975.

EjCPIJLNW rORY 2)TATnEWngNT ()F  TTAIHJES TX) TTIE (ZlAJUSES ()F  TIIE I3ULL.

Clause. Particulars o f Table.

Expenditure
during

1974-75
Financial

Year.

Proposed
Expenditure

duhng
1975-76

Financial
Year.

Proposed
Provision 

in Bill.

$ $ $

4 State Works 16,928,069 19,350,000 27,260,000
5 Plant and Machinery 86,934 100,000 200,000
6 Waterworks Trusts 1,663,045 2,140,000 4,310,000
7 Mildura Trusts 162,923 180,000 250,000
8 Local Governing Bodies 263,625 510,000 840,000
9 New Town Supplies 1,236,857 1,400,000 2,230,000

10 Urban Centres 8,550 100,000 200,000
11 Sewerage Authorities 1,150,000 900,000 2,400,000
12 River Improvement Trusts 700,001 800,000 1,430,000
13 Dandenong Valley Authority 200,000 200,000 250,000
14 Latrobe Valley Works 150,000 200,000 500,000
15 River Murray Works 3,099,500 4,100,000 5,000,000
16 Royal Show Exhibit 19,245 20,000 30,000
17 Melbourne and Metropolitan Board of Works 100,000 1,900,000 3,500,000

Flood Mitigation in Northern Victoria 8,095
is Approved Works pending reimbursement by

Landholders 52,727 200,000 400,000
19 Waste Water Treatment Study 123,000 200,000

Totals 25,829,571 32,223,000 49,000,000

By A uthority : C. H . R ix o n , G overnm ent Prin ter, Melbourne.

IC — [541]—300/27.11.1975.—10141 /75.


